March 10, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1396

- Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "student"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "nurse practitioners, physician assistants, certified nurse midwives, and"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "physicians" with "health care professionals"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "cities" with "areas of this state"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "cities" with "public and private entities"
- Page 1, line 14, after "<u>services</u>" insert "<u>, including providing medical behavioral health services</u> <u>via telecommunication and information technologies</u>,"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "Cities" with "Public and private entities"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "cities" with "public and private entities"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "city" with "area"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "city and the surrounding"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "city and the surrounding"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "public and private sector entities" with "health care and social service providers, advocacy groups, governmental entities, and others,"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "A city" with "An entity"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "Cities" with "Public and private entities"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "cities" with "public and private entities"
- Page 2, line 8, remove ", in"
- Page 2, replace lines 9 through 15 with: "to entities that:
 - 1. Meet the selection criteria; and
 - 2. Are located in or able to provide telemedicine services to areas that are:
 - a. Statistically underserved; and
 - b. Located outside of a metropolitan statistical area"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "a city" with "an area"
- Page 2, replace lines 28 and 29 with:
 - "2. In selecting health care professionals for participation in a program, the health council may consider an individual's:
 - a. Length of residency in this state; and
 - b. Attendance at an in-state or an out-of-state institution of higher education."

Page 3, line 14, replace "a nurse practitioner," with "an advanced practice registered nurse or a"

Page 3, line 14, remove ", or certified nurse midwife"

Page 3, remove line 25

Page 3 line 26, replace "(b)" with "(a)"

Page 3, line 26, replace "addition" with "addiction"

Page 3, remove line 27

Page 3, line 28, replace "(d)" with "(b)"

Page 3, line 29, replace "(e)" with "(c)"

Page 3, line 30, replace "(f)" with "(d)"

Page 3, line 31, replace "(g)" with "(e)"

Page 4, line 31, remove "nurse practitioner, physician assistant, or certified nurse midwife"

Page 5, line 1, after the second comma insert "in accordance with chapter 43-12.2,"

Page 5, line 2, remove "physician"

Page 5, line 3, after the first comma insert "in accordance with chapter 43-17.2,"

Renumber accordingly